

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 3rd December, 2022

No.E-219741/DFA/85041: As per recommendation of the Assam Public Service Commission conveyed vide letter No.24PSC/DP-22/1/2022-23 dated 24/05/2022, the Governor of Assam is pleased to regularise the services of the under mentioned officers who were promoted to the post of Block Development Officer under Regulation 4(d) of the Assam Public Service Commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulation, 1951 in the scale of pay of Rs. 22,000 - 87,000/- and Grade Pay of Rs.10,900 (PB-3) per month vide Government Notification No.PRD-12/45/2017-PRD(B)/432 dated 26/06/2019 w.e.f. the date of taking over charges as Block Development Officer.

The inter-se-seniority of the officers will be regulated as per rules in force.

Sl. No.	Name of the Block Development Officer
1	Smt. Archana Das
2	Sri Binoy Das
3	Sri Bipul Kumar Das
4	Md. Mehbub Alom
5	Sri Kailash Roy
6	Sri Hema Kanta Bora
7	Sri Apurba Kr. Chakravarty
8	Sri Narendra Kr. Talukdar
9	Sri Arun Kr. Das
10	Sri Gobinda Kalita
11	Sri Moniruddin Ahmed
12	Sri Dwijen Kr. Borah
13	Sri Abdur Rashid
14	Sri Nirjay Brahma

Signed by Dr. J.b. Ekka Date: 05-12-2022 12:40:56

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department /82377/2022

2

Memo No.E-219741/DFA/85041-A Dated Dispur, the 3rd December, 2022 Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat and Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 37.
- 3. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner,
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad,
- 6. The Project Director, DRDA,
- 7. The Treasury Officer,
- 8. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur.
- 10. The Block Development Officer,
- 11. The Officer concerned.....
- 12. Office copy / Departmental website.

Byrorder etc.,

Panchayat & Rural Development Department